

### SHOWBIZ PERFORMING ARTS STUDIOS PTY LTD

523 KEILOR RD NIDDRIE VIC 3042 PH: (03) 93742777 MOB: 0412 515 351

EMAIL: genie@showbizpas.com.au WEB: www.showbizpas.com.au

#### **CLASS FEE STRUCTURE**

# 2020 ShowBiz PAS Key Dates:

 Term 1:
 3rd February 2020 –
 30th March 2020

 Term 2:
 14th April 2020 –
 27th June 2020

 Term 3:
 15 July 2020 –
 21st September 2020

 Term 4:
 7 October 2020 7th December 2020

### **CLASS FEE STRUCTURE:**

CLASS PACKAGES:	SAVING %	PER CLASS:	PER TERM:
30MIN GROUP CLASS		\$14.35	\$140.00
45MIN GROUP CLASS		\$15.89	\$155.00
60MIN GROUP CLASS		\$17.43	\$170.00
2 X GROUP CLASSES	15%	\$14.82	\$289.00
3 X GROUP CLASSES	20%	\$13.94	\$408.00
4 X GROUP CLASSES	25%	\$13.81	\$510.00
5 X GROUP CLASSES	30%	\$12.89	\$595.00
6 X GROUP CLASSES	35%	\$11.97	\$663.00
UNLIMITED GROUP PASS	HUGE SAVING!!		\$663.00

ADMINISTRATION FEE	¢2፫ በበ	\$60.00
(NEW ACCOUNTS ONLY)	\$35.00	\$60.00

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- Private Dance, Sing, and Music Lessons are available and charged at individual teacher rates; please contact our front reception to book.
- Introductory Class offers are available for new students contact us for more information.
- A once off Administration charge will be applied to all new accounts,
   \$35 per student or \$60 per family
- All tuition is payable upfront and due the first week of each term unless payment arrangement has been organized prior with our accounts manager.
- For all account related enquiries please email accounts@showbizpas.com.au
- No refunds are given for any missed classes or holidays taken during school terms. A Showbiz group class credit note will be issued based on extreme circumstances.
- For missed private lessons 24hrs notice must be given in order to receive a class credit.

## **PAYMENT OPTIONS:**

Payments can be made at our studios via Cash, EFTPOS, Visa/MasterCard or from home or work via Direct Deposit or our Website.

# **DIRECT DEPOSIT DETAILS:**

Name: ShowBiz PAS

BSB: 013 441 ACC: 252 803 598

PLEASE PUT THE STUDENTS FULL NAME AS A REFERENCE